PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FINJAN, INC.	04/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINJAN, INC.
Street Address:	2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	EAST PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6092194
Patent Number:	6804780
Patent Number:	7058822
Patent Number:	7647633
Patent Number:	7613926
Patent Number:	8079086
Patent Number:	8677494
Patent Number:	8225408
Patent Number:	7975305
Patent Number:	6154844
Patent Number:	6167520
Patent Number:	6480962
Patent Number:	7418731
Patent Number:	6965968
Patent Number:	7756996
Patent Number:	7757289
Patent Number:	8141154
Patent Number:	7613918
Patent Number:	8015182

PATENT REEL: 035475 FRAME: 0876

503273989

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7930299
Patent Number:	8087079
Patent Number:	8566580
Application Number:	14155835
Application Number:	14619315
Application Number:	14619363
Application Number:	14482434
Application Number:	14044543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-441-8530

Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN-MARIE BEY, BEY & COTROPIA PLLC

Address Line 1: 213 BAYLY COURT

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMEROUS MATTERS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN-MARIE BEY, REG. NO. 44,442	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn-Marie Bey/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=finjaninc_executed_changeofassigneeaddress_assignmentbranch#page1.tif source=finjaninc_executed_changeofassigneeaddress_assignmentbranch#page2.tif source=finjaninc_executed_changeofassigneeaddress_assignmentbranch#page3.tif source=finjaninc_executed_changeofassigneeaddress_assignmentbranch#page4.tif

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR FINJAN, INC.

OLD ADDRESSES:

2025 Gateway Place or c/o Pepper Hamilton LLP

Suite 180 1313 Market Street

San Jose, CA 95110 Hercules Plaza, Suite 5100

Wilmington, DE 19899

333 Middlefield Road or c/o Israel Seed Partners

Menlo Park, CA 94025 Jerusalem Technology Park

P.O. Box 48183

Jerusalem, Israel 91481

NEW ADDRESS:

2000 University Avenue

Suite 600

East Palo Alto, CA 94025

Included with this document is Attachment A which provides a list of all matters assigned to Finjan, Inc. and to which this change applies.

Date: April 22, 2015 Submitted By: \(\frac{Dawn-Marie Bey - 44,442}{} \)

Dawn-Marie Bey Reg. No. 44,442 Bey & Cotropia PLLC 213 Bayly Court Richmond, VA 23229

(804) 441-8530

ATTACHMENT A CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR FINJAN, INC.

ATTACHMENT A

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR FINJAN, INC.

Serial No./Patent No.	Docket No.	Title
08/964,388	FIN0001	System and Method For Protecting a
Filed November 6, 1997		Computer and a Network From
6,092,194		Hostile Downloadables
Issued July 18, 2000		
09/539,667	FIN0001-CON1	System and Method For Protecting a
Filed March 30, 2000		Computer and a Network From
6,804,780		Hostile Downloables
Issued October 12, 2004		
09/861,229	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed May 17, 2001		Monitoring System and Methods
7,058,822		
Issued June 6, 2006		
11/159,455	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed June 22, 2005	CON1	Monitoring System and Methods
7,647,633		
Issued January 12, 2010		
11/370,114	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Method and System For Protecting a
Filed March 7, 2006	CON2	Computer and a Network From
7,613,926		Hostile Downloadables
Issued November 3, 2009	EDIOCOL CONT. CID.	2611 0 1 2 1
12/471,942	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed May 26, 2009	CON3	Monitoring System and Methods
8,079,086		
Issued December 13, 2011	FINIONAL CONT. CID.	Maliaira Malia Cada Davidara
13/290,708	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed November 7, 2011	CON4	Monitoring System and Methods
8,677,494		
Issued March 18, 2014	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
14/155,835 Filed January 15, 2014	CON5	Monitoring System and Methods
14/619,315	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed February 11, 2015	CON6	Monitoring System and Methods
14/619,363	FIN0001-CON1-CIP1-	Malicious Mobile Code Runtime
Filed February 11, 2015	CON7	Monitoring System and Methods
10/930,884	FIN0001-CON1-CIP3	Method and System For Adaptive
Filed August 30, 2004	TIINOUT-CONT-CIF3	Rule-Based Content Scanners
8,225,408		reare-pased Content Scanners
0,223,700	L	

ATTACHMENT A CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR FINJAN, INC.

Serial No./Patent No.	Docket No.	Title
Issued July 17, 2012	Docket 110.	1100
11/009,437 Filed December 9, 2004 7,975,305 Issued July 5, 2011	FIN0001-CON1-CIP3- CIP1	Method and System For Adaptive Rule-Based Content Scanners For Desktop
08/995,648 Filed December 22, 1997 6,154,844 Issued November 28, 2000	FIN0002	System and Method For Attaching a Downloadable Security Profile to a Downloadable
08/790,097 Filed January 29, 1997 6,167,520 Issued December 26, 2000	FIN0003	System and Method For Protecting a Client From Hostile Downloadables
09/551,302 Filed April 18, 2000 6,480,962 Issued November 12, 2002	FIN0003-CON1	System and Method For Protecting a Client During Runtime From Hostile Downloadables
10/838,889 Filed May 3, 2004 7,418,731 Issued 8/26/08	FIN0003-CON1-CIP2	Method and System For Caching at Secure Gateways
10/376,215 Filed February 27, 2003 6,965,968 Issued November 15, 2005	FIN0005	Policy-Based Caching
10/768,920 Filed January 30, 2004 7,756,996 Issued July 13, 2010	FIN0007	Embedding Management Data Within HTTP Messages
11/298,475 December 12, 2005 7,757,289 July 13, 2010	FIN0008	System and Method For Inspecting Dynamically Generated Executable Code
12/814,584 Filed June 14, 2010 8,141,154 Issued March 20, 2012	FIN0008-DIV1	System and Method For Inspecting Dynamically Generated Executable Code
11/354,893 Filed February 16, 2006 7,613,918 November 3, 2009	FIN0009	System and Method For Enforcing a Security Context on a Downloadable
14/482,434 Filed September 10, 2014	FIN0009-CIP1-CON1	Computer Security Method and System With Input Parameter Validation

ATTACHMENT A CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FOR FINJAN, INC.

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

Serial No./Patent No.	Docket No.	Title
11/606,707	FIN0011	System and Method for Appending
Filed November 29, 2006		Security Information to Search
8,015,182		Engine Results
Issued September 6, 2011		
11/606,663	FIN0012	System and Method For Appending
Filed November 29, 2006		Security Information to Search
7,930,299		Engine Results
Issued April 19, 2011		
11/797,539	FIN0013	Byte-Distribution Analysis of File
Filed May 4, 2007		Security
8,087,079		
Issued December 27, 2011		
12/178,558	FIN0015	Splitting an SSL Connection
Filed July 23, 2008		Between Gateways
8,566,580		
Issued October 22, 2013		
14/044,543	FIN0015-DIV1	Splitting an SSL Connection
Filed October 2, 2013		Between Gateways